May 3, 2023

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: ATTESTATION STATEMENT PART 2.911(d)(7) FOR FCC ID: WUW-RM502AQAE

To Whom It May Concern:

VIAVI Solutions Inc., the undersigned, hereby authorize VIAVI Solutions Inc. to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, VIAVI Solutions Inc. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

VIAVI Solutions Inc. accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process, provides an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Applicant Information:

Company name: VIAVI Solutions Inc.

Contact Name: Jarvk Kuzel

Address: 1445 South Spectrum Boulevard, Suite 102

Chandler, AZ 85286 USA

Telephone No: +1 (240) 404-2571

Email: jaryk.kuzel@viavisolutions.com

U.S. Agent Information:

Company name: VIAVI Solutions Inc.

Contact Name: Jarvk Kuzel

Address: 1445 South Spectrum Boulevard, Suite 102

Chandler, AZ 85286 USA

Telephone No: +1 (240) 404-2571

Email: jaryk.kuzel@viavisolutions.com

Applicant Signature: Agent Signature:

Applicant printed name: Agent printed name:

Jaryk Kuzel Jaryk Kuzel